

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9209 OF 2024

Shrikrishna Pundlik Sawant And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Dept Of Housing And OrsRESPONDENT

Adv. Kishor Patil i/b Vaishnavi Gujarathi for Petitioner

Mr. Hamid Mulla, AGP for the State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AVINASH G.
GHAROTE J**

DATE : 10th July, 2024

P.C. :

**Mentioned out of turn. At the request of the learned Counsel
for the Petitioner/Respondent, stand over to 11/07/2024.**

Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)