

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 9209 OF 2024**

Shrikrishna Pundlik Sawant and anr. ... Petitioners

versus

The State of Maharashtra and ors. Respondents

Ms. Vaishnavi Gujarathi i/b. Mr. Kishor Patil, Advocate for the Petitioners.
Mr. Hamid Mulla, AGP for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 6th SEPTEMBER, 2024.

P.C. :

1. Copies of the petition be supplied for issuance of notice to the respondents within two weeks.
2. If copies are supplied, issue notice to the respondents returnable on 4th October 2024. Learned AGP waives service on behalf of respondent No.1.
3. If copies of the petition are not supplied within stipulated time, the petition shall stand dismissed without reference to this Court.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)