

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 9209 OF 2024**

Shrikrishna Pundlik Sawant and anr. ... Petitioners

versus

The State of Maharashtra and ors. Respondents

Mr. Abhishek Matkar i/b. Ms. Vaishnavi Gujarathi, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Ms. V. R. Raje, AGP for the State.

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 10th SEPTEMBER, 2024.

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that on the last occasion, none had appeared for the petitioner, however, inadvertently, appearance of the advocate for the petitioner is shown. The order dated 6th September 2024 be corrected accordingly by removing the appearance of the advocate for the petitioner.

2. Learned counsel for the petitioner further submits that since on the last occasion, it was not pointed out to this Court about the interim relief granted, the same was not extended. Hence, interim relief, granted earlier, be continued till the next date of hearing.