

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 9209 OF 2024

Shrikrishna Pundalik Sawant and Another.

...Petitioners.

Versus

State of Maharashtra and Others.

...Respondents.

*Mr. Abhishek Metkar and Mr. uddhav Katkar i/b Vaishnavi Gujarathi for the
Petitioner.*

Mr. R. S. Pawar, AGP for the Respondent-State.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : November 25, 2024.

P. C. :

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on production board.
2. *Praecipe* has been moved for extension of ad-interim relief which was last extended on 10th September 2024 till the next date of hearing. However, thereafter the petition was not listed.
3. List the petition for further consideration on **7th January 2025**. Interim/ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]