

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 9209 OF 2024

Shrikrishna Pundlik Sawant And Anr. ...Petitioners

Versus

State Of Maharashtra, Dept. Of Housing And Ors. ...Respondents

Ms. Vaishnavi M. Gujarathi, a/w Sanket M. Dorugade, Akshada Nagrale, for the Petitioners.

Smt. V.R. Raje, AGP for State-Respondent.

Ms. Urvashi Sawant, for Respondent No.3.

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 3, 2025

ORDER :

1. Learned Counsel for Respondent No.3 has entered appearance and accepts notice. Learned Advocate engaged by Respondent No.2 seeks a short accommodation. At his request, stand over to **November 24, 2025**. Ad-interim relief obtained as of today shall continue until the next date.

2. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]