

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 9209 OF 2024**

Shrikrishna Pundlik Sawant and Anr.

...Petitioners

Versus

State of Maharashtra
Dept. of Housing and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Kishor Patil a/w Vaishnavi Gujrathi and Sanket Dorugade for the Petitioners.

Adv. V.R. Raje, AGP, for the State.

Adv. P.G. Lad for Respondent No.2.

Mr. Prathmesh Mondal for Respondent No.3.

Adv. Gauri S. Dalvi for the Respondent No.4.

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : FEBRUARY 17, 2026

ORDER :

1. Since the dispute involves the Respondent No.4, Samruddhi Co-operative Housing Society Ltd., it appears that it falls within the roster of the Bench to which such Petitions are assigned. Liberty to approach the relevant Bench. The Registry shall also examine the matter and place it before the accurate Bench having roster.

2. Interim Arrangements, if any, obtaining as of today, shall continue until the next date.

3. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]