

AGK

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.9209 OF 2024

Shrikrishna Pundlik Sawant & Anr. ... Petitioners

V/s.

State of Maharashtra & Others ... Respondents

Mr. Kishor Patil with Ms. Vaishnavi M. Gujarathi for the
petitioners.

Smt. Mamta Shrivastava, AGP for respondent No.1-
State.

Mr. P.G. Lad with Ms. Sayali Apte for respondent No.2-
MHADA.

Mr. Prathamesh Mandal for respondent No.3.

Ms. Gauri Dalvi for respondent No.4.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : MARCH 24, 2026

P.C.:

1. Stand over to **30 March 2026**.
2. Ad-interim relief granted earlier shall continue to operate till
30 March 2026.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)

ATUL
GANESH
KULKARNI

Digitally signed by
ATUL GANESH
KULKARNI
Date: 2026.03.24
16:11:50 +0530